Frequency Table

UO you approve or aisapprove or une jJop Joe pilaen Is aoing as

Biasidoni

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 454 45.4 45.4 45.4
Disapprove 494 49.4 49.4 94.8
Unsure or 52 5.2 5.2 100.0
no opinion
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
How likely are you to vote in the May 17th Primary?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | already 275 27.5 27.5 27.5
voted
Very likely 558 55.8 55.8 83.3
Somewhat 92 9.2 9.2 92.4
likely
Not very 52 5.2 5.2 97.6
likely
Not at all 24 2.4 2.4 100.0
likely
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 388 38.8 38.8 38.8
Republican 347 34.7 34.7 73.5
Unaffiliated
or 265 26.5 26.5 100.0
Independen
t
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What primary do you plan to vote in?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democratic 365 36.5 43.9 43.9
primary
Republican 467 46.7 56.1 100.0
primary
Total 833 83.3 100.0
Missing System 167 16.7
Total 1000 100.0

In ine xepuplican prim

ary 10r ine u.
fak

O. déndte, wno ao you pidan 1o vote

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

 _____
Cumulative
Percent




Valid Marjorie K. 8 8 16 16
Eastman
Pat
McCrory 76 7.6 16.3 17.9
Mark
Walker 54 5.4 11.6 29.5
Ted Budd 200 20.0 42.8 72.3
David
Flaherty 10 1.0 2.2 74.5
Benjamin
E. Griffiths 3 3 S 751
Kenneth 14 1.4 2.9 78.0
Harper, Jr.
Charles
Kenneth .0 .0 78.0
Moss
Lichia
Sibhatu 5 .5 1.0 79.0
Debora
Tshiovo 3 .3 .6 79.6
Jen
Banwart 4 4 .8 80.3
Lee Brian 2 2 4 80.7
Leonard 6 6 1.3 82.0
Bryant
Drew 9 9 2.0 84.0
Bulecza
Undecided 75 7.5 16.0 100.0
Total 467 46.7 100.0

Missing System 533 53.3

Total 1000 100.0

IT DONnaia I1ruimp enaorsea a canaiadie, woulia udat Imake you more or
lasslilcabtaaiofontbai-candicdaliome -
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid More likely 283 28.3 60.5 60.5
Less likely 67 6.7 14.3 74.8
No 118 11.8 25.2 100.0
difference
Total 467 46.7 100.0

Missing System 533 53.3

Total 1000 100.0

1IN a nypownetcal matcnup 1or U.o. dendate peitween 1ea ouaa ana vneri

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican

Ted Budd 482 48.2 48.2 48.2
Democrat
Cheri 414 41.4 41.4 89.6
Beasley
Undecided 104 10.4 10.4 100.0




Total

| 1000

100.0

100.0

1IN d nypouetucadal matcnup 1or U.o. denate peitween rat vmicerory ana

SYPIFRVFET-E 7-¥

Valid

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican

Pat 394 39.4 39.4 39.4
McCrory
Democrat
Cheri 440 44.0 44.0 83.5
Beasley
Undecided 165 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

DO you nink tne supre

me Lvourt snouia upnoia
H %»]

KOe V. vvaae or overuurn

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Uphold Roe

v. Wade 460 46.0 46.0 46.0
Overturn
Roe v. 359 35.9 35.9 81.9
Wade
Unsure or 181 18.1 18.1 100.0
no opinion
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

IT INe suprerrne Lourt aoes aliow siailes 1o gewermine wne iegaiity or

Lot I . I kol . .
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 506 50.6 50.6 50.6
Less likely 63 6.3 6.3 56.9
No 431 43.1 43.1 100.0
difference
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
vvnicn or tne 10l1owing statemernts coimes Ciosest 10 your posiuon on
badiana -
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Abortion
should be 282 28.2 28.2 28.2
legal in all
cases
Abortion
should be
legal up to
20 weeks 188 18.8 18.8 47.0
of
pregnancy




Abortion
should be
legal up to
6 weeks of
pregnancy
Abortion
should be
legal only
in cases of
rape,
incest, and
when the
woman’s
life is
endangered

Abortion
should be
illegal in all
cases
Total

84

317

128

1000

8.4

31.7

12.8

100.0

8.4

31.7

12.8

100.0

55.4

87.2

100.0

OMNouIa tNe Norun varoiina iegisiauure Imndake It easier 1o access aporuon,

doidlaauak ki askiand 2
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Easier to
access 376 37.6 37.6 37.6
abortion
Harder to
access 358 35.8 35.8 73.5
abortion
Not pass
abortion 265 26.5 26.5 100.0
laws
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 474 47.4 47.4 47.4
Donald 484 48.4 48.4 95.7
Trump
Someone 31 3.1 3.1 98.8
else
Did not 12 1.2 1.2 100.0
vote
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 44 4.4 4.4 4.4
any race
White or 662 66.2 66.2 70.6
Caucasian
Black or
African 232 23.2 23.2 93.8
American
Asian 17 1.7 1.7 95.5
Other or
multiple 45 4.5 4.5 100.0
races
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 112 11.2 11.2 11.2
years
30-49 267 26.7 26.7 37.9
years
50-64 331 33.1 33.1 71.0
years
65 or more
290 29.0 29.0 100.0
years
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school
or less 212 21.2 21.2 21.2
Some
359 35.9 35.9 57.1
college
College 283 28.3 28.3 85.4
graduate
Postgrad or 146 14.6 14.6 100.0
higher
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 326 32.6 32.6 32.6
Suburban 390 39.0 39.0 71.6
Rural 284 28.4 28.4 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What is your gender?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 466 46.6 46.6 46.6
Female 520 52.0 52.0 98.6
Nonbinary 14 1.4 1.4 100.0
or other
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Mode
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 219 21.9 21.9 21.9
SMS-to- 71 7.1 7.1 29.0
web
IVR 710 71.0 71.0 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0




